
Monday, September 4th

Labor Day

No School

Wednesday, September 13th

District Wide Minimum Day

Wednesday, September 20th

District Wide Minimum Day

Monday, September 25th -

Thursday , September 28th

Minimum Days

Parent Teacher Conferences

Wednesday, September 27th

District Wide Minimum Day 

Greetings Mustang Families, 

It’s been a fabulous first few weeks of school!  I am very excited, and

so proud for what this year has in store.  It’s the end of August and

we are in full swing helping students settle in to school routines and

procedures.  Our teachers haven’t wasted any time establishing a

culture of academic rigor in our classrooms.  Students are working

hard and achieving goals.  

I am pleased to announce some new additions to our Mustang

family.  We are committed to creating the best environment for

students and that means building a team that loves children and is

committed to excellence.  

Thank you for trusting us with your children.  It is an honor to be a

part of their educational journey.  Please consider becoming a parent

volunteer and join us in the classroom and for school events.  We

value your partnership and support.  

Sincerely, 

Ashley Vette

Principal 
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Contact Us 
School Office: 741-6144

School Secretary
Charlotte Jackman

Attendance Clerk
Jana Cooper 
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Principal's Message MARK YOURMARK YOUR  
CALENDARCALENDAR

1

Kathryn Pietz 

Wellness Para-educator
Kimberly Moody

School Counselor

Wendy McMarin

Music Teacher

Heather Skeffingon 

Literary Resource

Technician



Drop Off and Pick Up 

Student drop-off begins at 7:50 each morning.  
If you need to park to help your little one out of the car, please pull into

a parking spot so that the drop off/ pick up lane can flow smoothly.  If
you are dropping off curbside, please stay in your vehicle and encourage

your student to move quickly.  

Birthdays @ School

Parents, if you would like to bring in
something for your child’s birthday,

please remember:

Arrange with the teacher so they
are aware and can communicate

any classroom allergies/
expectations.

Bring enough treats for the whole
class. 

Any food items must be store
bought and packaged.

Thank you!

Mustang Stampede
Every Friday morning we have the
Mustang Stampede. This is a time

where the whole school comes
together to celebrate students
and build culture.  Parents are

welcome to attend, and join us in
the parent area. 

Don't forget to wear red!



The traveling trophy is
awarded to one class

every other week.  
Congratulations to team

4/5! Coach V thought
you guys did a great job
following the rules and

trying hard at
everything you do.

Our spirit flag is earned every Friday by one
class.  We award points for following the

schoolwide expectations, cheering during the
Mustang Stampede, wearing red, and

participation.  Sometimes we end up with a tie
and teachers have to play rock paper scissors

to decide the winning class! 

PE Award

Read Read Read
We have our first member of the 100

point club! This student made this
achievement within the first week of

school. 
Way to go! 

Big congrats to Roan S.!
Keep working hard and read, read, read!

Spirit Flag



Wellness Room

John F. Kennedy 

“Children are the world’s most valuable resource 

and its best hope for the future”. 

What is a Wellness Room?

Everyone, including children, need moments to breathe, decompress
and reflect.  Doing so, allows students to reflect, reset, and be able
to fully engage in learning. The Wellness Room will be a calming,
distraction-free place where every student will have an opportunity
to benefit from its availability on campus.

The goal of our Wellness Room is to provide students a place to
independently manage their own emotions, solve problems, and/or
talk with a trusted adult.  Students can communicate their wants and
needs, name emotions, use coping strategies, reflect, and then
return to class ready to learn.  These skills will be an excellent tool
for them throughout their lives. The Wellness room is never a form of
punishment or reward, but rather a resource to provide wellness
more abundantly in our school.

We look forward to sharing more Wellness Room updates soon.

By Kathryn Pietz
Wellness Para

At Loma Rica Elementary School we believe this is true, and as such,
we are excited to offer a Wellness Room for our students in the coming
months.



Having fun while 
we learn...

Ramsey 

Ms. Anderson

Ms. Stobaugh

Mrs. Swaleh

Team 4/5 had to get
Fred the worm into
his “life preserver”
and “boat” by only

using two paperclips
and teamwork.

TK and kinders practiced
their balancing skills by

putting beanbags on their
heads and arms!

Mrs. Swaleh's class worked on a
kindness project and made back to

school apples to decorate the walls of
the classroom.

Ms. Stobaugh's class is making
art portfolios. So far they have
drawn their hands, and created

pieces describing friends!
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https://www.schoolnutritionandfitness.com/webmenus2/#/view?id=64e7afa2e96f1e035aa79c26&siteCode=6852




Wednesday August 23, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday August 30, 2023 – District Wide

Wednesday September 13, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday September 20, 2023 – District Wide

Monday September 25, 2023 – Site
Tuesday September 26, 2023 – Site

Wednesday September 27, 2023 – District Wide
Thursday September 28, 2023 - Site

Wednesday October 4, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday October 11, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday October 18, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday November 1, 2023 – District Wide

Wednesday November 15, 2023 – District Wide
Friday November 17, 2023 - Site

Wednesday November 29, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday December 6, 2023 - Site

Friday December 15, 2023 – District Wide
Wednesday January 10, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday January 24, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday January 31, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday February 7, 2024 – District Wide

Wednesday March 6, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday March 13 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday March 20, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday April 10, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday April 17, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday April 24, 2024 – District Wide

Wednesday May 1, 2024 – Site
Wednesday May 8, 2024 – Site

Wednesday May 15, 2024 – District Wide
Wednesday May 22, 2024 - Site

Tuesday May 28, 2024 – Site
Wednesday May 29, 2024 – Site

Thursday May 30, 2024 – Site
Friday May 31, 2024 – District Wide

Loma Rica Elementary Minimum Days List

2023-2024


